alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number:
COSA(s):

Basket / Category

720 VG/WATS,Met,Tgh - Special

730  Audio & Video

740 High Cap & DDS - Special
750 DS-1SubCat - Special
751  DS1Spec Density Zone 1
752  DS1 Spec Density Zone 2
753  DS1 Spec Density Zone 3
754  DS1 Spec Density Zone 4
755  DS1 Spec Density Zone 5
760 DS-3 SubCat - Special
761 DS3Spec Density Zone 1
762  DS3 Spec Density Zone 2
763  DS3Spec Density Zone 3
764  DS3Spec Density Zone 4
765 DS3Spec Density Zone 5
790  Wideband

899 Total Special Access

6/17/2024

ACS Companies - Tariff FCC No. 1
95

AKAN, AKGS, AKSK

Existing PCI

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
92

Existing API

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
92

LY

Existing SBI

92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
N/A

6/30/2024 PCI

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
92

IND
Index Tariff Reference

6/30/2024 SBI

92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
N/A
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Cs

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number:
COSA(s):

Description

6/17/2024

ACS Companies - Tariff FCC No. 1

95

AKAN, AKGS, AKSK

Source

Special Access

Special Access

PCI

PCI Development Exhibit

Special Access

Special Access

~ W

O 00N O Un

10
11
12

Base Period Revenue

Exogenous Changes
Exogenous Adjustment
Exogenous Adjustment Factor

GDP-PI Chain Weighted - 4Q 2023
GDP-PI Chain Weighted - 4Q 2022
Percentage Change in GDP-PI
Productivity Factor

Price Cap Adjustment

Existing PCI
Proposed PCI with (GDP-PI - X)
Proposed PCI

Z/R
w

GDP_PI(T-1)
GDP_PI(T-2)
GDP-PI
X
(GDP-PI - X)

PCI(T-1)

PCl

Company Records

EXG-1
Ln2 /Lnl
1+1Ln3

BEA, NIPA Table 1.1.4
BEA, NIPA Table 1.1.4
(Ln5/Ln6)-1

FCC Order

Ln7 - Ln8

Company Records
Ln10 * (1 + Ln9)
Ln10 * (1+Ln3+(Ln4*Ln9))

Special Access Special Access
AKAN AKFB
7,389 N/A
(0) N/A
(0.000011) N/A
0.999989 N/A
123.300 N/A
120.100 N/A
0.0266440 N/A
0.0200000 N/A
0.0066440 N/A
106.7400 N/A
107.4492 N/A
107.4480 N/A

LY

AKGL
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

AKGS
7,187

(21)
(0.002887)
0.997113

123.300
120.100
0.0266440
0.0200000
0.0066440

106.8582
107.5682
107.2577

AKJU
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

AKSK

(49)
1.000000

123.300
120.100
0.0266440
0.0200000
0.0066440

106.8074

107.5171
106.8074
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C

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

6/17/2024

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKAN

AKAN - ACS Anchorage

EXG

Exogenous Cost Exhibit

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1 Base Period 499A Company Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 10,645,005 $ 2,522,396 N/A N/A

2 Base Period 499a Excluded Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 163,526 $ 163,526 N/A N/A

3 Base Period 499A Price Cap Revenue ColB&C=Ln1-Ln2 | ColD &E =Form 499A N/A $ 10,481,479 $ 2,358,870 $ 2,358,859 $ 11

4 Base Period 499A Basket Allocators Ln3/(Ln3(D) + Ln3(E)) N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 0.00%

5 Current Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 12,738 N/A N/A

6 Proposed Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 12,738 N/A N/A

7 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln6-Ln5 | ColsD&E=ColC *Ln4 N/A N/A $ - $ - $ -

8 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% | 100.00%

9 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln7 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
10 Current TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 590 N/A N/A
11 Proposed TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 590 N/A N/A
12 Current TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 169,276 N/A N/A N/A
13 Proposed TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 169,276 N/A N/A N/A
14 TRS Rate Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln11-Ln10 | Cols D &E=Cols (B+C) * Ln4 N/A $ - $ - $ - $ -
15 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 100.00%
16 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln14 * Ln15 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
17 Current NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 1,097 N/A N/A N/A
18 Proposed NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 1,097 N/A N/A N/A
19 NANPA Rate Exogenous Adjustment ColC=Ln18-Ln17 | ColsD&E=ColB*Ln4 N/A $ - N/A $ - $ -
20 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 100.00%
21 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln19 * Ln20 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
22 Previous 499A Price Cap Revenue Company Records N/A $ 11,200,893 $ 2,557,803 N/A N/A
23 Previous Regulatory Fee Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 Previous TRS Interstate Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 79,616 $ 0
26 Previous TRS Total Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
27 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.333333 1.333333
28 Previous NANPA Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
29 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
30 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
31 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln9 * Ln30) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
32 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
33 TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln16 * Ln32) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
34 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
35 NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln21 * Ln34) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
36 Total Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln31+[Ln23 * (1/Ln24 - 1) * Ln3(C) / Ln22(C)] N/A N/A N/A 0 $ -
37 Total TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln33 +[Ln25 * (1/Ln27-1) * Ln3(C)/Ln22 ~ N/A N/A N/A $ (18,356) $ (0)
38 Total NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln+[Ln28 * (1/Ln29 - 1) * Ln3(B) / Ln22(B) u\) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
39 Total Exogenous Cost Adustment Ln36 +Ln37 + Ln38 N/A N/A N/A $ (18,356) $ (0)

=
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Catagka

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 EXG
Filing Entity: AKAN - ACS Anchorage Exogenous Cost Exhibit
Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKAN

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access

(A) (B) ©) ()] (E)

40 Base Filing 499a Price Cap Revenues -10/2023 Company Records N/A $ 11,200,893 $ 2,557,803 $ 2,557,792 11

41 Base Filing 499a Basket Allocators -10/2023 Ln40/ (Ln40(D) + Ln40(E)) N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 0.00%

42 Base Filing Allocation to COSA -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% N/A

43 Base Filing Proposed Regulatory Fee -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln43(A) | Ln43(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.005400 N/A $ 13,812 $ 13,812 N/A

44 Base Filing Proposed Interstate TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln44(A) | Ln44(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.000250 N/A $ 639 $ 639 N/A

45 Base Filing Proposed Total TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln45(A) | Ln45(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.01615000 $ 180,894 N/A $ 180,894 N/A

46 Base Filing Proposed NANPA Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln46(A) | Ln46(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.00010470 $ 1,173 N/A $ 1,173 N/A

47 Base Filing Filing Regulatory Fee Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 2,251 N/A

48 Base Filing TRS Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.333333 N/A N/A $ 106,155 N/A

49 Base Filing NANPA Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 217 N/A

50 Base Filing CAP-5, Row 610, Col A Amount -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 80,200 N/A

51 Adjusted Base Filing Regulatory Fee Cost 1/Ln47 | Ln47 * Ln51(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 2,251 N/A

52 Adjusted Base Filing TRS Rate Cost 1/Ln48 | Ln48 * Ln52(A) 0.750000 N/A N/A $ 79,616 N/A

53 Adjusted Base Filing NANPA Rate Cost 1/Ln49 | Ln49 * Ln53(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 217 N/A

54 Adjusted Base Filing Total Cost Ln51 +Ln52 + Ln53 N/A N/A N/A $ 82,085 N/A

55 Adjusted Base Filing CAP5, Row 610 Amount (Ln47*Ln47(D)+Ln48*Ln48(D)+Ln49*Ln49(D)) | Ln50*Ln55(A) 0.757517 N/A N/A $ 60,753 N/A

56 Proposed Common Line (Ln6(C)+Ln11(C)+Ln13(B)+Ln18(B)) * Ln4 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ 183,700 N/A

57 Base Filing Common Line Ln43 +Ln44 + Ln45 + Ln46 N/A N/A N/A $ 196,518 N/A

58 Base Filing Amount Not Recoverable from ARC Ln57 - Ln55 N/A N/A N/A $ 135,765 N/A

59 Adjusted Cumulative CAF-ICC Exogenous Cost Max(0, Ln56 - Ln58) N/A N/A N/A $ 47,935 N/A

o

oW AT Page4of21



C

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

6/17/2024

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKFB

AKFB - ACS Fairbanks

EXG
Exogenous Cost Exhibit

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1 Base Period 499A Company Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 4,470,625 $ 879,037 N/A N/A

2 Base Period 499a Excluded Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 5,081 $ 5,081 N/A N/A

3 Base Period 499A Price Cap Revenue ColB&C=Ln1-Ln2 | ColD &E =Form 499A N/A $ 4,465,544  $ 873,956 $ 873,956 $ -

4 Base Period 499A Basket Allocators Ln3/(Ln3(D) + Ln3(E)) N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 0.00%

5 Current Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 4,719 N/A N/A

6 Proposed Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 4,719 N/A N/A

7 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln6-Ln5 | ColsD&E=ColC *Ln4 N/A N/A $ - $ - $ -

8 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% | 100.00%

9 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln7 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
10 Current TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 218 N/A N/A
11 Proposed TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 218 N/A N/A
12 Current TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 72,119 N/A N/A N/A
13 Proposed TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 72,119 N/A N/A N/A
14 TRS Rate Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln11-Ln10 | Cols D &E=Cols (B+C) * Ln4 N/A $ - $ - $ - $ -
15 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 100.00%
16 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln14 * Ln15 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
17 Current NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 468 N/A N/A N/A
18 Proposed NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 468 N/A N/A N/A
19 NANPA Rate Exogenous Adjustment ColC=Ln18-Ln17 | ColsD&E=ColB*Ln4 N/A $ - N/A $ - $ -
20 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 100.00%
21 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln19 * Ln20 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
22 Previous 499A Price Cap Revenue Company Records N/A $ 4,671,832 $ 935,188 N/A N/A
23 Previous Regulatory Fee Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 Previous TRS Interstate Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 34,656 $ -
26 Previous TRS Total Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
27 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.333333 1.333333
28 Previous NANPA Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
29 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
30 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
31 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln9 * Ln30) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
32 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
33 TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln16 * Ln32) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
34 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
35 NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln21 * Ln34) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
36 Total Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln31+[Ln23 * (1/Ln24 - 1) * Ln3(C) / Ln22(C)] N/A N/A N/A 0 $ -
37 Total TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln33 +[Ln25 * (1/Ln27-1) * Ln3(C)/Ln22 ~ N/A N/A N/A $ (7,990) $ -
38 Total NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln+[Ln28 * (1/Ln29 - 1) * Ln3(B) / Ln22(B) g\) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
39 Total Exogenous Cost Adustment Ln36 +Ln37 + Ln38 N/A N/A N/A $ (7,990) $ -

=
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Catagka

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 EXG
Filing Entity: AKFB - ACS Fairbanks Exogenous Cost Exhibit
Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKFB

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access

(A) (B) ©) ()] (E)

40 Base Filing 499a Price Cap Revenues -10/2023 Company Records N/A $ 4,671,832 $ 935,188 $ 935,188 -

41 Base Filing 499a Basket Allocators -10/2023 Ln40/ (Ln40(D) + Ln40(E)) N/A N/A N/A 100.00% -

42 Base Filing Allocation to COSA -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A 100.00% N/A

43 Base Filing Proposed Regulatory Fee -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln43(A) | Ln43(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.005400 N/A $ 5,050 $ 5,050 N/A

44 Base Filing Proposed Interstate TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln44(A) | Ln44(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.000250 N/A $ 234 $ 234 N/A

45 Base Filing Proposed Total TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln45(A) | Ln45(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.01615000 $ 75,450 N/A $ 75,450 N/A

46 Base Filing Proposed NANPA Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln46(A) | Ln46(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.00010470 $ 489 N/A $ 489 N/A

47 Base Filing Filing Regulatory Fee Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 823 N/A

48 Base Filing TRS Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.333333 N/A N/A $ 46,208 N/A

49 Base Filing NANPA Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 91 N/A

50 Base Filing CAP-5, Row 610, Col A Amount -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 42,099 N/A

51 Adjusted Base Filing Regulatory Fee Cost 1/Ln47 | Ln47 * Ln51(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 823 N/A

52 Adjusted Base Filing TRS Rate Cost 1/Ln48 | Ln48 * Ln52(A) 0.750000 N/A N/A $ 34,656 N/A

53 Adjusted Base Filing NANPA Rate Cost 1/Ln49 | Ln49 * Ln53(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 91 N/A

54 Adjusted Base Filing Total Cost Ln51 +Ln52 + Ln53 N/A N/A N/A $ 35,570 N/A

55 Adjusted Base Filing CAP5, Row 610 Amount (Ln47*Ln47(D)+Ln48*Ln48(D)+Ln49*Ln49(D)) | Ln50*Ln55(A) 0.756421 N/A N/A $ 31,845 N/A

56 Proposed Common Line (Ln6(C)+Ln11(C)+Ln13(B)+Ln18(B)) * Ln4 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ 77,524 N/A

57 Base Filing Common Line Ln43 +Ln44 + Ln45 + Ln46 N/A N/A N/A $ 81,223 N/A

58 Base Filing Amount Not Recoverable from ARC Ln57 - Ln55 N/A N/A N/A $ 49,378 N/A

59 Adjusted Cumulative CAF-ICC Exogenous Cost Max(0, Ln56 - Ln58) N/A N/A N/A $ 28,146 N/A

o

[—— g —WEC. o Page 6 of 21



C

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

6/17/2024

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKGL

AKGL - ACS Greatland

EXG

Exogenous Cost Exhibit

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1 Base Period 499A Company Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 2,725,773 $ 626,297 N/A N/A

2 Base Period 499a Excluded Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 3,223 $ 3,223 N/A N/A

3 Base Period 499A Price Cap Revenue ColB&C=Ln1-Ln2 | ColD &E =Form 499A N/A $ 2,722,550 $ 623,074 $ 623,074 $ -

4 Base Period 499A Basket Allocators Ln3/(Ln3(D) + Ln3(E)) N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 0.00%

5 Current Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 3,365 N/A N/A

6 Proposed Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 3,365 N/A N/A

7 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln6-Ln5 | ColsD&E=ColC *Ln4 N/A N/A $ - $ - $ -

8 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 6.20% 0.00%

9 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln7 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
10 Current TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 156 N/A N/A
11 Proposed TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 156 N/A N/A
12 Current TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 43,969 N/A N/A N/A
13 Proposed TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 43,969 N/A N/A N/A
14 TRS Rate Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln11-Ln10 | Cols D &E=Cols (B+C) * Ln4 N/A $ - $ - $ - $ -
15 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 6.20% 0.00%
16 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln14 * Ln15 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
17 Current NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 285 N/A N/A N/A
18 Proposed NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 285 N/A N/A N/A
19 NANPA Rate Exogenous Adjustment ColC=Ln18-Ln17 | ColsD&E=ColB*Ln4 N/A $ - N/A $ - $ -
20 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 6.20% 0.00%
21 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln19 * Ln20 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
22 Previous 499A Price Cap Revenue Company Records N/A $ 2,909,290 $ 663,873 N/A N/A
23 Previous Regulatory Fee Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 Previous TRS Interstate Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 1,283 $ -
26 Previous TRS Total Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
27 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.333333 1.333333
28 Previous NANPA Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
29 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
30 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
31 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln9 * Ln30) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
32 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
33 TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln16 * Ln32) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
34 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
35 NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln21 * Ln34) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
36 Total Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln31+[Ln23 * (1/Ln24 - 1) * Ln3(C) / Ln22(C)] N/A N/A N/A 0 $ -
37 Total TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln33 +[Ln25 * (1/Ln27-1) * Ln3(C)/Ln22 ~ N/A N/A N/A $ (296) $ -
38 Total NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln+[Ln28 * (1/Ln29 - 1) * Ln3(B) / Ln22(B) g\) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
39 Total Exogenous Cost Adustment Ln36 +Ln37 + Ln38 N/A N/A N/A $ (296) $ -

=
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Calagka

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 EXG
Filing Entity: AKGL - ACS Greatland Exogenous Cost Exhibit
Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKGL

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access

(A) (B) ©) ()] (E)
40 Base Filing 499a Price Cap Revenues Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
41 Base Filing 499a Basket Allocators Ln40/ (Ln40(D) + Ln40(E)) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
42 Base Filing Allocation to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
43 Base Filing Proposed Regulatory Fee Company Records | Ln40 * Ln43(A) | Ln43(C)*Ln41*Ln42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
44 Base Filing Proposed Interstate TRS Rate Company Records | Ln40 * Ln44(A) | Ln44(C)*Ln41*Ln42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
45 Base Filing Proposed Total TRS Rate Company Records | Ln40 * Ln45(A) | Ln45(B)*Ln41*Ln42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
46 Base Filing Proposed NANPA Rate Company Records | Ln40 * Ln46(A) | Ln46(B)*Ln41*Ln42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
47 Base Filing Filing Regulatory Fee Gross-Up Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
48 Base Filing TRS Rate Gross-Up Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
49 Base Filing NANPA Rate Gross-Up Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
50 Base Filing CAP-5, Row 610, Col A Amount Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
51 Adjusted Base Filing Regulatory Fee Cost 1/Ln47 | Ln47 * Ln51(A) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
52 Adjusted Base Filing TRS Rate Cost 1/Ln48 | Ln48 * Ln52(A) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
53 Adjusted Base Filing NANPA Rate Cost 1/Ln49 | Ln49 * Ln53(A) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
54 Adjusted Base Filing Total Cost Ln51 +Ln52 + Ln53 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
55 Adjusted Base Filing CAP5, Row 610 Amount (Ln47*Ln47(D)+Ln48*Ln48(D)+Ln49*Ln49(D)) | Ln50*Ln55(A) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
56 Proposed Common Line (Ln6(C)+Ln11(C)+Ln13(B)+Ln18(B)) * Ln4 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
57 Base Filing Common Line Ln43 +Ln44 + Ln45 + Ln46 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
58 Base Filing Amount Not Recoverable from ARC Ln57 - Ln55 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
59 Adjusted Cumulative CAF-ICC Exogenous Cost Max(0, Ln56 - Ln58) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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C

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

6/17/2024

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKGS

AKGS - ACS Glacier State

EXG

Exogenous Cost Exhibit

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1 Base Period 499A Company Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 11,827,465 $ 2,301,529 N/A N/A

2 Base Period 499a Excluded Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 18,953 $ 18,953 N/A N/A

3 Base Period 499A Price Cap Revenue ColB&C=Ln1-Ln2 | ColD &E =Form 499A N/A $ 11,808,512 $ 2,282,576 $ 2,275,253 $ 7,323

4 Base Period 499A Basket Allocators Ln3/(Ln3(D) + Ln3(E)) N/A N/A N/A 99.68% 0.32%

5 Current Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 12,326 N/A N/A

6 Proposed Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 12,326 N/A N/A

7 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln6-Ln5 | ColsD&E=ColC *Ln4 N/A N/A $ - $ - $ -

8 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 62.74% | 43.17%

9 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln7 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
10 Current TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 571 N/A N/A
11 Proposed TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 571 N/A N/A
12 Current TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 190,707 N/A N/A N/A
13 Proposed TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 190,707 N/A N/A N/A
14 TRS Rate Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln11-Ln10 | Cols D &E=Cols (B+C) * Ln4 N/A $ - $ - $ - $ -
15 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 62.74% 43.17%
16 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln14 * Ln15 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
17 Current NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 1,236 N/A N/A N/A
18 Proposed NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 1,236 N/A N/A N/A
19 NANPA Rate Exogenous Adjustment ColC=Ln18-Ln17 | ColsD&E=ColB*Ln4 N/A $ - N/A $ - $ -
20 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 62.74% 43.17%
21 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln19 * Ln20 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
22 Previous 499A Price Cap Revenue Company Records N/A $ 12,342,035 $ 2,431,760 N/A N/A
23 Previous Regulatory Fee Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 Previous TRS Interstate Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 57,580 $ 88
26 Previous TRS Total Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
27 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.333333 1.333333
28 Previous NANPA Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
29 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
30 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
31 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln9 * Ln30) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
32 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
33 TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln16 * Ln32) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
34 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
35 NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln21 * Ln34) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
36 Total Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln31+[Ln23 * (1/Ln24 - 1) * Ln3(C) / Ln22(C)] N/A N/A N/A 0 $ -
37 Total TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln33 +[Ln25 * (1/Ln27-1) * Ln3(C)/Ln22 ~ N/A N/A N/A $ (13,275) $ (20)
38 Total NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln+[Ln28 * (1/Ln29 - 1) * Ln3(B) / Ln22(B) u\) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
39 Total Exogenous Cost Adustment Ln36 +Ln37 + Ln38 N/A N/A N/A $ (13,275) $ (20)
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Catagka

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 EXG
Filing Entity: AKGS - ACS Glacier State Exogenous Cost Exhibit
Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKGS

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access

(A) (B) ©) ()] (E)

40 Base Filing 499a Price Cap Revenues -10/2023 Company Records N/A $ 12,342,035 $ 2,431,760 $ 2,426,346 5,414

41 Base Filing 499a Basket Allocators -10/2023 Ln40/ (Ln40(D) + Ln40(E)) N/A N/A N/A 99.78% 0.22%

42 Base Filing Allocation to COSA -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A 62.74% N/A

43 Base Filing Proposed Regulatory Fee -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln43(A) | Ln43(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.005400 N/A $ 13,132 $ 8,220 N/A

44 Base Filing Proposed Interstate TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln44(A) | Ln44(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.000250 N/A $ 608 $ 381 N/A

45 Base Filing Proposed Total TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln45(A) | Ln45(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.01615000 $ 199,324 N/A $ 124,777 N/A

46 Base Filing Proposed NANPA Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln46(A) | Ln46(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.00010470 $ 1,292 N/A $ 809 N/A

47 Base Filing Filing Regulatory Fee Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 1,340 N/A

48 Base Filing TRS Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.333333 N/A N/A $ 76,773 N/A

49 Base Filing NANPA Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 150 N/A

50 Base Filing CAP-5, Row 610, Col A Amount -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 61,667 N/A

51 Adjusted Base Filing Regulatory Fee Cost 1/Ln47 | Ln47 * Ln51(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 1,340 N/A

52 Adjusted Base Filing TRS Rate Cost 1/Ln48 | Ln48 * Ln52(A) 0.750000 N/A N/A $ 57,580 N/A

53 Adjusted Base Filing NANPA Rate Cost 1/Ln49 | Ln49 * Ln53(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 150 N/A

54 Adjusted Base Filing Total Cost Ln51 +Ln52 + Ln53 N/A N/A N/A $ 59,070 N/A

55 Adjusted Base Filing CAP5, Row 610 Amount (Ln47*Ln47(D)+Ln48*Ln48(D)+Ln49*Ln49(D)) | Ln50*Ln55(A) 0.756304 N/A N/A $ 46,639 N/A

56 Proposed Common Line (Ln6(C)+Ln11(C)+Ln13(B)+Ln18(B)) * Ln4 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ 128,104 N/A

57 Base Filing Common Line Ln43 +Ln44 + Ln45 + Ln46 N/A N/A N/A $ 134,186 N/A

58 Base Filing Amount Not Recoverable from ARC Ln57 - Ln55 N/A N/A N/A $ 87,547 N/A

59 Adjusted Cumulative CAF-ICC Exogenous Cost Max(0, Ln56 - Ln58) N/A N/A N/A $ 40,557 N/A
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C

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

6/17/2024
AKJU - ACS Juneau
Transmittal Number: 95

COSA(s): AKIU

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

EXG

Exogenous Cost Exhibit

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1 Base Period 499A Company Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 2,725,773 $ 626,297 N/A N/A

2 Base Period 499a Excluded Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 3,223 $ 3,223 N/A N/A

3 Base Period 499A Price Cap Revenue ColB&C=Ln1-Ln2 | ColD &E =Form 499A N/A $ 2,722,550 $ 623,074 $ 623,074 $ -

4 Base Period 499A Basket Allocators Ln3/(Ln3(D) + Ln3(E)) N/A N/A N/A 100.00% 0.00%

5 Current Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 3,365 N/A N/A

6 Proposed Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 3,365 N/A N/A

7 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln6-Ln5 | ColsD&E=ColC *Ln4 N/A N/A $ - $ - $ -

8 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 93.80% 0.00%

9 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln7 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
10 Current TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 156 N/A N/A
11 Proposed TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 156 N/A N/A
12 Current TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 43,969 N/A N/A N/A
13 Proposed TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 43,969 N/A N/A N/A
14 TRS Rate Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln11-Ln10 | Cols D &E=Cols (B+C) * Ln4 N/A $ - $ - $ - $ -
15 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 93.80% 0.00%
16 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln14 * Ln15 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
17 Current NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 285 N/A N/A N/A
18 Proposed NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 285 N/A N/A N/A
19 NANPA Rate Exogenous Adjustment ColC=Ln18-Ln17 | ColsD&E=ColB*Ln4 N/A $ - N/A $ - $ -
20 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 93.80% 0.00%
21 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln19 * Ln20 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
22 Previous 499A Price Cap Revenue Company Records N/A $ 2,909,290 $ 663,873 N/A N/A
23 Previous Regulatory Fee Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 Previous TRS Interstate Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 19,402 $ -
26 Previous TRS Total Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
27 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.333333 1.333333
28 Previous NANPA Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
29 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
30 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
31 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln9 * Ln30) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
32 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
33 TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln16 * Ln32) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
34 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
35 NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln21 * Ln34) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
36 Total Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln31+[Ln23 * (1/Ln24 - 1) * Ln3(C) / Ln22(C)] N/A N/A N/A 0 $ -
37 Total TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln33 +[Ln25 * (1/Ln27-1) * Ln3(C)/Ln22 ~ N/A N/A N/A $ (4,473) $ -
38 Total NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln+[Ln28 * (1/Ln29 - 1) * Ln3(B) / Ln22(B) g\) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
39 Total Exogenous Cost Adustment Ln36 +Ln37 + Ln38 N/A N/A N/A $ (4,473) $ -

=

- — W o

Page 110f21




Catagka

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 EXG
Filing Entity: AKJU - ACS Juneau Exogenous Cost Exhibit
Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKJU

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access

(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)

40 Base Filing 499a Price Cap Revenues -7/2023 Company Records N/A $ 2,909,290 $ 663,873 $ 663,873 -

41 Base Filing 499a Basket Allocators -7/2023 Ln40/ (Ln40(D) + Ln40(E)) N/A N/A N/A 100.00% -

42 Base Filing Allocation to COSA -7/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A 93.80% N/A

43 Base Filing Proposed Regulatory Fee -7/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln43(A) | Ln43(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.004520 N/A $ 3,001 $ 2,815 N/A

44 Base Filing Proposed Interstate TRS Rate -7/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln44(A) | Ln44(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.011250 N/A $ 7,469 $ 7,005 N/A

45 Base Filing Proposed Total TRS Rate -7/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln45(A) | Ln45(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.00653000 $ 18,998 N/A $ 17,820 N/A

46 Base Filing Proposed NANPA Rate -7/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln46(A) | Ln46(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.00008530 $ 248 N/A $ 233 N/A

47 Base Filing Filing Regulatory Fee Gross-Up -7/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ - N/A

48 Base Filing TRS Rate Gross-Up -7/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 1,482 N/A

49 Base Filing NANPA Rate Gross-Up -7/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ - N/A

50 Base Filing CAP-5, Row 610, Col A Amount -7/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 1,050 N/A

51 Adjusted Base Filing Regulatory Fee Cost 1/Ln47 | Ln47 * Ln51(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ - N/A

52 Adjusted Base Filing TRS Rate Cost 1/Ln48 | Ln48 * Ln52(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 1,482 N/A

53 Adjusted Base Filing NANPA Rate Cost 1/Ln49 | Ln49 * Ln53(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ - N/A

54 Adjusted Base Filing Total Cost Ln51 +Ln52 + Ln53 N/A N/A N/A $ 1,482 N/A

55 Adjusted Base Filing CAP5, Row 610 Amount (Ln47*Ln47(D)+Ln48*Ln48(D)+Ln49*Ln49(D)) | Ln50*Ln55(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 1,050 N/A

56 Proposed Common Line (Ln6(C)+Ln11(C)+Ln13(B)+Ln18(B)) * Ln4 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ 44,812 N/A

57 Base Filing Common Line Ln43 +Ln44 + Ln45 + Ln46 N/A N/A N/A $ 27,872 N/A

58 Base Filing Amount Not Recoverable from ARC Ln57 - Ln55 N/A N/A N/A $ 26,822 N/A

59 Adjusted Cumulative CAF-ICC Exogenous Cost Max(0, Ln56 - Ln58) N/A N/A N/A $ 17,990 N/A
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C

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

6/17/2024
AKSK - ACS Sitka
Transmittal Number: 95

COSA(s): AKSK

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

EXG

Exogenous Cost Exhibit

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1 Base Period 499A Company Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 11,827,465 $ 2,301,529 N/A N/A

2 Base Period 499a Excluded Revenue Form 499A N/A $ 13,166 $ 13,166 N/A N/A

3 Base Period 499A Price Cap Revenue ColB&C=Ln1-Ln2 | ColD &E =Form 499A N/A $ 11,814,299 $ 2,288,363 $ 2,275,253 $ 13,110

4 Base Period 499A Basket Allocators Ln3/(Ln3(D) + Ln3(E)) N/A N/A N/A 99.43% 0.57%

5 Current Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 12,357 N/A N/A

6 Proposed Regulatory Fee ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00540 N/A $ 12,357 N/A N/A

7 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln6-Ln5 | ColsD&E=ColC *Ln4 N/A N/A $ - $ - $ -

8 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 37.26% | 56.83%

9 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln7 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
10 Current TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 572 N/A N/A
11 Proposed TRS Rate - Interstate ColA=Input | ColC=ColA*Ln3 0.00025 N/A $ 572 N/A N/A
12 Current TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 190,801 N/A N/A N/A
13 Proposed TRS Rate - Total ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.01615 $ 190,801 N/A N/A N/A
14 TRS Rate Exogenous Cost ColC=Ln11-Ln10 | Cols D &E=Cols (B+C) * Ln4 N/A $ - $ - $ - $ -
15 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 37.26% 56.83%
16 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln14 * Ln15 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
17 Current NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 1,237 N/A N/A N/A
18 Proposed NANPA Rate ColA=Input | ColB=ColA*Ln3 0.0001047 $ 1,237 N/A N/A N/A
19 NANPA Rate Exogenous Adjustment ColC=Ln18-Ln17 | ColsD&E=ColB*Ln4 N/A $ - N/A $ - $ -
20 Percentage Attributable to COSA Company Records N/A N/A N/A 37.26% 56.83%
21 Amount Attributable to COSA Ln19 * Ln20 N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
22 Previous 499A Price Cap Revenue Company Records N/A $ 12,346,313 $ 2,436,038 N/A N/A
23 Previous Regulatory Fee Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 Previous TRS Interstate Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 34,134 $ 208
26 Previous TRS Total Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
27 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.333333 1.333333
28 Previous NANPA Rate Adjustment Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
29 Previous Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
30 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
31 Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln9 * Ln30) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
32 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
33 TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln16 * Ln32) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
34 Exogenous Cost Gross-Up Factor Company Records N/A N/A N/A 1.000000 1.000000
35 NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment (Ln21 * Ln34) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
36 Total Regulatory Fee Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln31+[Ln23 * (1/Ln24 - 1) * Ln3(C) / Ln22(C)] N/A N/A N/A 0 $ -
37 Total TRS Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln33 +[Ln25 * (1/Ln27-1) * Ln3(C)/Ln22 ~ N/A N/A N/A $ (7,870) $ (48)
38 Total NANPA Exogenous Cost Adjustment Ln+[Ln28 * (1/Ln29 - 1) * Ln3(B) / Ln22(B) u\) N/A N/A N/A $ - $ -
39 Total Exogenous Cost Adustment Ln36 +Ln37 + Ln38 N/A N/A N/A $ (7,870) $ (48)
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Catagka

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 EXG
Filing Entity: AKSK - ACS Sitka Exogenous Cost Exhibit
Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKSK

Line # Description Source Fee/Rate Total Interstate Common Line Special Access

(A) (B) ©) ()] (E)

40 Base Filing 499a Price Cap Revenues -10/2023 Company Records N/A $ 12,346,313 $ 2,436,038 $ 2,426,346 9,692

41 Base Filing 499a Basket Allocators -10/2023 Ln40/ (Ln40(D) + Ln40(E)) N/A N/A N/A 99.60% 0.40%

42 Base Filing Allocation to COSA -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A 37.26% N/A

43 Base Filing Proposed Regulatory Fee -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln43(A) | Ln43(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.005400 N/A $ 13,155 $ 4,882 N/A

44 Base Filing Proposed Interstate TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln44(A) | Ln44(C)*Ln41*Ln42 0.000250 N/A $ 609 $ 226 N/A

45 Base Filing Proposed Total TRS Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln45(A) | Ln45(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.01615000 $ 199,393 N/A $ 73,999 N/A

46 Base Filing Proposed NANPA Rate -10/2023 Company Records | Ln40 * Ln46(A) | Ln46(B)*Ln41*Ln42 0.00010470 $ 1,293 N/A $ 480 N/A

47 Base Filing Filing Regulatory Fee Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 796 N/A

48 Base Filing TRS Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.333333 N/A N/A $ 45,512 N/A

49 Base Filing NANPA Rate Gross-Up -10/2023 Company Records 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 89 N/A

50 Base Filing CAP-5, Row 610, Col A Amount -10/2023 Company Records N/A N/A N/A $ 9,788 N/A

51 Adjusted Base Filing Regulatory Fee Cost 1/Ln47 | Ln47 * Ln51(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 796 N/A

52 Adjusted Base Filing TRS Rate Cost 1/Ln48 | Ln48 * Ln52(A) 0.750000 N/A N/A $ 34,134 N/A

53 Adjusted Base Filing NANPA Rate Cost 1/Ln49 | Ln49 * Ln53(A) 1.000000 N/A N/A $ 89 N/A

54 Adjusted Base Filing Total Cost Ln51 +Ln52 + Ln53 N/A N/A N/A $ 35,018 N/A

55 Adjusted Base Filing CAP5, Row 610 Amount (Ln47*Ln47(D)+Ln48*Ln48(D)+Ln49*Ln49(D)) | Ln50*Ln55(A) 0.756314 N/A N/A $ 7,403 N/A

56 Proposed Common Line (Ln6(C)+Ln11(C)+Ln13(B)+Ln18(B)) * Ln4 * Ln8 N/A N/A N/A $ 75,934 N/A

57 Base Filing Common Line Ln43 +Ln44 + Ln45 + Ln46 N/A N/A N/A $ 79,587 N/A

58 Base Filing Amount Not Recoverable from ARC Ln57 - Ln55 N/A N/A N/A $ 72,184 N/A

59 Adjusted Cumulative CAF-ICC Exogenous Cost Max(0, Ln56 - Ln58) N/A N/A N/A $ 3,750 N/A

o
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alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 OUTPC
Filing Entity: ACS Companies - Tariff FCC No. 1 Services Out of Price Cap Regulation
Transmittal Number: 95
ol EE ] AKAN, AKFB, AKGL, AKGS, AKJU, AKSK

Rate Element Detail (Services Excluded from Price Caps) Tariff Section Tariff Entity
NONE

Rate Element Detail (Services Removed from Price Caps after Implementation) Tariff Section Tariff Entity Order Allowing Removal

NONE

(o — o
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Cx

Line #

oo NN R

0 N

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

RTE Row

102
104
106
108
109

155
157
161
163
165
167
180
185

414
436
499
497
459
457
440
442

446
448
479
477
460
462
464
466
468
519

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number:
COSA(s):

Price Cap Category

Common Line
Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline EUCL
NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN EUCL
Multiline Bus, PRI ISDN, Centrex EUCL
Special Access Surcharge
Other EUCL
EUCL Revenues

Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC

Business Centrex PICC

Terminating Carrier Common Line Premium
Terminating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Other Common Line

USAC Receipts

Total Common Line

Special Access
Voice Grade
Audio/Video
High Capacity
DDS and Other High Capacity
DS1
DS1, Non-Zoned
DS1, Zone 1
DS1, Zone 2
DS1, Zone 3
DS1, Zone 4
DS1, Zone 5
DS3
DS3, Non-Zoned
DS3, Zone 1
DS3, Zone 2
DS3, Zone 3
DS3, Zone 4
DS3, Zone 5
Wideband

Total Special Access

Total Price Cap Revenue

R

@B B P P P B B P

L R - R “

@

6/17/2024

AKAN - ACS Anchorage

95
AKAN

Last PCI Revenue

425,217

1,451,650

70,604
1,947,470

1,947,470

7,389

1,954,859

R

LR R R - Y

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

Current Revenue

425,217

1,451,650

70,604
1,947,470

1,947,470

7,389

1,954,859

Proposed Revenue

$ 425217 $
$ - $
$ 1,451,650 $
$ - $
$ 70,604 $
$ 1,947,470 $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ 1,947,470 $
$ - $
$ - $
$ 7,389 $
$ - $
$ 7,389 $
$ 7,389 $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ 7,389 $
$ 1,954,859 §$

—=e

$ Difference

% Difference

RDET
Summary Exhibit
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COMMUNICATIONS

RTE Row

102
104
106
108
109

155
157
161
163
165
167
180
185

414
436
499
497
459
457
440
442

446
448
479
477
460
462
464
466
468
519

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number:
COSA(s):

Price Cap Category

Common Line
Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline EUCL
NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN EUCL
Multiline Bus, PRI ISDN, Centrex EUCL
Special Access Surcharge
Other EUCL
EUCL Revenues

Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC

Business Centrex PICC

Terminating Carrier Common Line Premium
Terminating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Other Common Line

USAC Receipts

Total Common Line

Special Access
Voice Grade
Audio/Video
High Capacity
DDS and Other High Capacity
DS1
DS1, Non-Zoned
DS1, Zone 1
DS1, Zone 2
DS1, Zone 3
DS1, Zone 4
DS1, Zone 5
DS3
DS3, Non-Zoned
DS3, Zone 1
DS3, Zone 2
DS3, Zone 3
DS3, Zone 4
DS3, Zone 5
Wideband

Total Special Access

Total Price Cap Revenue

R

@B B P P P B B P

L R - R “

@

6/17/2024

AKFB - ACS Fairbanks
95

AKFB

Last PCI Revenue

227,292

452,336

22,777
702,405

R

LR R R - Y

702,405 $

R R R R - IR R R R Y

702,405 $

Current Revenue Proposed Revenue

227,292 $ 227,292 $
- $ - $
452,336 $ 452,336 $
- $ - $
22,777 $ 22,777 $
702,405 $ 702,405 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
702,405 $ 702,405 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
702,405 $ 702,405 $
(&
o=
COERATT

ifference

% Difference

RDET
Summary Exhibit
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Line #
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0 N

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
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24
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

RTE Row

102
104
106
108
109

155
157
161
163
165
167
180
185

414
436
499
497
459
457
440
442

446
448
479
477
460
462
464
466
468
519

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number:
COSA(s):

Price Cap Category

Common Line
Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline EUCL
NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN EUCL
Multiline Bus, PRI ISDN, Centrex EUCL
Special Access Surcharge
Other EUCL
EUCL Revenues

Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC

Business Centrex PICC

Terminating Carrier Common Line Premium
Terminating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Other Common Line

USAC Receipts

Total Common Line

Special Access
Voice Grade
Audio/Video
High Capacity
DDS and Other High Capacity
DS1
DS1, Non-Zoned
DS1, Zone 1
DS1, Zone 2
DS1, Zone 3
DS1, Zone 4
DS1, Zone 5
DS3
DS3, Non-Zoned
DS3, Zone 1
DS3, Zone 2
DS3, Zone 3
DS3, Zone 4
DS3, Zone 5
Wideband

Total Special Access

Total Price Cap Revenue

R

@B B P P P B B P

“

L R - R

6/17/2024

AKGL - ACS Greatland
95

AKGL

Last PCI Revenue

2,867

24,988

2,845
30,699

R

LR R R - Y

30,699 $

R R R R - IR R R R Y

30,699 $

Current Revenue Proposed Revenue

2,867 $ 2,867 $
- $ - $
24,988 $ 24717 $
- $ - $
2,845 § 2845 $
30,699 $ 30,428 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
30,699 $ 30,428 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
30,699 $ 30,428 $
(&)
]
EOERATTES

$ Difference

(272)

% Difference

(1.0866%)

(0.8845%)

(0.8845%)

RDET
Summary Exhibit
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C—;\ alaska

COMMUNICATIONS

Filing Date: 6/17/2024 RDET
Filing Entity: AKGS - ACS Glacier State Summary Exhibit
Transmittal Number: 95
COSA(s): AKGS

Line # RTE Row Price Cap Category Last PCI Revenue Current Revenue Proposed Revenue ifference % Difference

Common Line

1 102  Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline EUCL $ 552,695 $ 552,695 $ 552,695 $ - -
2 104  NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN EUCL $ - $ - $ - $ - -
3 106  Multiline Bus, PRI ISDN, Centrex EUCL $ 731,888 $ 731,888 $ 731,888 $ - -
4 108  Special Access Surcharge $ - $ - $ - $ - -
5 109  Other EUCL $ 27,345 $ 27,345 $ 27,345 $ - -
6 EUCL Revenues $ 1,311,928 $ 1,311,928 $ 1,311,928 $ - -
7 155  Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC $ - $ - $ - $ - -
8 157  Business Centrex PICC $ - $ - $ - $ - -
9 161  Terminating Carrier Common Line Premium $ - $ - $ - $ - -
10 163  Terminating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium $ - $ - $ - $ - -
11 165  Originating Carrier Common Line Premium $ - $ - $ - $ - -
12 167  Originating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium $ - $ - $ - $ - -
13 180  Other Common Line $ - $ - $ - $ - -
14 185  USAC Receipts $ - $ - $ - $ - -
15 Total Common Line $ 1,311,928 $ 1,311,928 $ 1,311,928 $ - -
Special Access
16 414 Voice Grade $ 5293 §$ 5293 §$ 5293 §$ - -
17 436 Audio/Video $ 758 $ 758 $ 758 $ - -
18 499  High Capacity $ 1,136 $ 1,136 $ 1,136 $ - -
19 497  DDS and Other High Capacity $ -8 - % -8 - -
20 459 DS1 $ 1,136 $ 1,136 $ 1,136 $ - -
21 457  DS1, Non-Zoned $ 1,136 $ 1,136 $ 1,136 $ - -
22 440 DS1,Zone1l $ - $ - $ - $ - -
23 442  DS1,Zone2 $ - $ - $ - $ - -
24 444 DS1,Zone 3 $ -8 -8 -8 - -
25 446 DS1,Zone4 $ - $ - $ - $ - -
26 448 DS1,Zone5 $ -8 -8 -8 - -
27 479  DS3 $ - $ - $ - $ - _
28 477  DS3, Non-Zoned $ - $ - $ - $ - -
29 460 DS3,Zonel $ -8 -8 -8 - -
30 462  DS3,Zone 2 $ - $ - $ - $ - -
31 464  DS3,Zone 3 $ R -8 -8 - -
32 466  DS3,Zone 4 $ - $ - $ - $ - -
33 468 DS3,Zoneb $ - $ - $ - $ - -
34 519  Wideband $ -8 -8 -8 - -
35 Total SpecialAccess  $ 7,187 $ 7,187 $ 7,187 $ - -
36 Total Price Cap Revenue  $ 1,319,115 $ 1,319,115 $ 1,319,115 $ - -
(&
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Line #
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COMMUNICATIONS

RTE Row

102
104
106
108
109

155
157
161
163
165
167
180
185

414
436
499
497
459
457
440
442

446
448
479
477
460
462
464
466
468
519

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number:
COSA(s):

Price Cap Category

Common Line
Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline EUCL
NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN EUCL
Multiline Bus, PRI ISDN, Centrex EUCL
Special Access Surcharge
Other EUCL
EUCL Revenues

Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC

Business Centrex PICC

Terminating Carrier Common Line Premium
Terminating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Other Common Line

USAC Receipts

Total Common Line

Special Access
Voice Grade
Audio/Video
High Capacity
DDS and Other High Capacity
DS1
DS1, Non-Zoned
DS1, Zone 1
DS1, Zone 2
DS1, Zone 3
DS1, Zone 4
DS1, Zone 5
DS3
DS3, Non-Zoned
DS3, Zone 1
DS3, Zone 2
DS3, Zone 3
DS3, Zone 4
DS3, Zone 5
Wideband

Total Special Access

Total Price Cap Revenue

R

@B B P P P B B P

L R - R “

@

6/17/2024

AKJU - ACS Juneau
95

AKIU

Last PCI Revenue

94,705

342,829

11,797
449,331

R

LR R R - Y

449,331 §

R R R R - IR R R R Y

449,331 $

Current Revenue Proposed Revenue

94,705 $ 94,705 $
- $ - $
342,829 $ 342,829 $
- $ - $
11,797 $ 11,797 $
449,331 $ 449,331 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
449,331 $ 449,331 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
449,331 $ 449,331 $
(&
o=
COERATT

$ Difference

% Difference

RDET
Summary Exhibit
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COMMUNICATIONS

RTE Row

102
104
106
108
109

155
157
161
163
165
167
180
185

414
436
499
497
459
457
440
442

446
448
479
477
460
462
464
466
468
519

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:

Transmittal Number:
COSA(s):

Price Cap Category

Common Line
Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline EUCL
NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN EUCL
Multiline Bus, PRI ISDN, Centrex EUCL
Special Access Surcharge
Other EUCL
EUCL Revenues

Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC

Business Centrex PICC

Terminating Carrier Common Line Premium
Terminating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Premium
Originating Carrier Common Line Non-Premium
Other Common Line

USAC Receipts

Total Common Line

Special Access
Voice Grade
Audio/Video
High Capacity
DDS and Other High Capacity
DS1
DS1, Non-Zoned
DS1, Zone 1
DS1, Zone 2
DS1, Zone 3
DS1, Zone 4
DS1, Zone 5
DS3
DS3, Non-Zoned
DS3, Zone 1
DS3, Zone 2
DS3, Zone 3
DS3, Zone 4
DS3, Zone 5
Wideband

Total Special Access

Total Price Cap Revenue

R

@B B P P P B B P

L R - R “

@

6/17/2024
AKSK - ACS Sitka
95

AKSK

Last PCI Revenue

130,585

342,268

10,760
483,612

R

LR R R - Y

483,612 $

R R R R - IR R R R Y

483,612 §$

Current Revenue Proposed Revenue

130,585 $ 130,585 $
- $ - $
342,268 $ 342,268 $
- $ - $
10,760 $ 10,760 $
483,612 $ 483612 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
483,612 $ 483612 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
483,612 $ 483612 $
(&
o=
COERATT

$ Difference

% Difference

RDET
Summary Exhibit
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